1011 Paseo De Danubio TX 78046

Estimate

Date	Estimate #
2/7/2017	60

Name / Address	
Webb County Water Utility 1110 Washington suite 101 Laredo, Texas 78041	And the second s

Project

Description	Qty	Rate	Total
Welding Repair & Fabrication Services / Metal Fence and Gate Fabricate a metal fence with side gate of 20ft as per customer request. County will provide all metal material. Will go and install post to a 8ft of 10ft height on every 10ft gap. Each hole will have a 30" to 36" depth. Pour cement on to each hole and center each post. Will fabricate fence panels and gates and will install by weld. 945 total liner ft This includes the section behind the water utility office. Regular price rate: 198hrs x 42.00 hr = 8,316.00 (3 welders) Shop hrs Work site service rate: 98 hrs x 58.00hr = 5,684.00 (3 welders site) crane and forklift rental: 875.00		14,875.00	14,875.00
		Subtotal	
		Sales Tax (7.75%	% }

Total

1011 Paseo De Danubio TX 78046

Estimate

Date	Estimate#
2/7/2017	60

Name / Address	
Webb County Water Utility 1110 Washington suite 101 Laredo, Texas 78041	

			Project
Description	Qty	Rate	Total
		5,865.50	5,865.50
Welding Repair & Fabrication Services / Detention center stairs and River intake tower Remove metal stair from Detention center tank and install on to river intake tower. Will have to remove existing stair and transport it to river intake using a forklift and flat bed trailer. Stair will be adapted on to river intake tower, by adding an extension to original stairs. Will fabricate extension using same material as original. Will fabricate several metal brackets in order to install stair on to tower. Will use a sky trek forklift with a crane. Prior to install detention stair will have to remove existing stair from river intake tower and take it tai water plant. 84hrs x 58 =4,872.00 (4 welders in site) forklift rental and flat bed trailer: 575.00 Material: 465.00 **** 10% discount in material -46.50 = 418.50			
		Subtotal	
		Sales Tax (7.75%)	
		Total	

1011 Paseo De Danubio TX 78046

Estimate

Date	Estimate #
2/7/2017	60

Name / Address	
Webb County Water Utility 1110 Washington suite 101 Laredo, Texas 78041	

,			Project
Description	Qíy	Rate	Total
Welding Repair & Fabrication Services Fabricate a metal cage for protection in existing ladder that will be removed from river intake tower. Will install ladder on to splitter box weld and using anchor bolts. Will remove existing rails from detention center facility and install on top of splitter box for protection. Hand rails will be anchor and bolted on to cement wall. Material and labor included on price. Material: 475.00 *** 10% discount in material - 47.50.=427.50 Regular price rate: 20 hrs x 42 = 840.00 (fabrication of cage protection on existing ladder) Work site service rate: 28 hrs x 58 = 1,624.00 (to install ladder and hand rail) Sky trek and lift rental: 575.00		3,466.50	3,466.50
Welding Repair and Fabrication / Warehouse Water Plant Fabricate metal wall with expanded metal and lock door. Will fabricate metal cages with security doors and support brackets for storing materials. Will including a star way to second floor with protective railing. Material use for metal wall and cages will be expanded metal #3 with 2" ad 1-1/2 square tubing. Size of metal wall will be of 27 ft long x 8ft height. Will fabricate a metal door on center with dimensions of 36"x72 height. wall will be covered with expanded completely. Will fabricate 4 heavy duty storage cages. Material use will be 2inch square tubing and expanded metal. Will fabricate a door of 36" x 72" height on each cage.		23,231.00	23,231.00
Fabricate 10 support beam brackets and install using 5/8 liner bolts.			
		Subtotal	
		Sales Tax (7.75%	6)
		Total	

1011 Paseo De Danubio TX 78046

Estimate

Date	Estimate#
2/7/2017	60

Name / Address	
Webb County Water Utility 1110 Washington suite 101 Laredo, Texas 78041	

		<u> </u>	Project
Description	Qty	Rate	Total
Material use for support brackets will be I beam of W6x25 and W5x19. Each support bracket will have a 13ft height and will have 2 levels. Will joint each bracket using channels of 3 x 4.1. Will go to job site to install each support beam. Will fabricate a metal stair with using stringers and expanded metal. Will fabricate a metal protective hand rail for second floor. Size of mand rail will be 12ft 10inch x 12ft 10in x 38" height. Material use will be 1-1/2 square tubing and expanded metal. Will bolt hand rail			
on second floor roof.			
Material, Labor, paint and installation included on price.			
Material: 12,960.00 ***1,296.00- 10% discount on material=11,665.00 Regular price rate 158 hrs x 42 = 6,636.00 (Shop hrs) (4welders) Worksite Service Rate 85 hrs x 58 = 4,930.00			
		Subtotal	\$47,438.00
		Sales Tax (7.75%)	\$0:00
		Total	\$47,438.00
Par	ρ.Δ		